TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM598497

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KMA ACQUISITION, LLC		12/23/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
Street Address:	900 W. Trade Street
Internal Address:	Gateway Village 900 Building
City:	Charlotte
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28255-0001
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2741338	
Registration Number:	2706763	KOOIMA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2706764	KOOIMA COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9134510875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515100

Email: maggie.jiles@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic

Address Line 1: 10851 Mastin Boulevard Address Line 2: Building 82, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210-1669

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	614900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy Brozenic
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Brozenic/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0804 source=BofA_Kooima - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page1.tif source=BofA_Kooima - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page2.tif source=BofA_Kooima - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page3.tif source=BofA_Kooima - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in US Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0805

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

company

KMA ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

	Name: Mathrew A. Crocker Title: Liek Executive Officer
Acknowledged and Accepted:	
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative	e Agent
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 23, 2019 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in, and a right to set off against, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Jorgany L. Webb

Title: Assistant Vice President

32030922v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0807

SCHEDULE 1 US Trademark Registrations

US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods an LLC relephone catalog se agricultur replaceme machines to the ord others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods an LLC Relephone catalog se agricultur replaceme machines to the ord others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods an INT. CL. telephone catalog se agricultur replaceme machines to the ord others US KMA Acquisition, 2706764 15-APR-2003 76404610 08-MAY-2002 Goods an INT. CL. clephone machines to the ord others US KMA Acquisition, 2706764 15-APR-2003 76404610 08-MAY-2002 Goods an INT. CL. relephone machines to the ord others US KMA Acquisition, 2706764 15-APR-2003 76404610 08-MAY-2002 Goods an INT. CL. relephone									
US KMA Acquisition. 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC IVI. CL. 35 Retail store, mail. telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and others US KMA Acquisition. 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services all featuring agricultural machines to the order and/or specifications of others LLC Goods and Services: IVI. CL. 35 Retail store, mail. telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural reclaim of the content parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural machines in the other and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition. 2706764 15-APR-2003 76404610 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: IVI. CL. 35 Retail store, mail.	year renewal								
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, relephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural machines US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services all featuring agricultural machines and other industrial parts for the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, relephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines in the order industrial parts for the order and/or specifications of others School of the order and/or specifications of others WAA Acquisition, 2706764 15-APR-2003 76404610 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services:	renewed - ne						LLC		COMPANY
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural parts	Registered ar		08-MAY-2002	76404610	15-APR-2003	2706764	KMA Acquisition,	US	KOOIMA
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, relephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural machines and		others							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural machines machines and other industrial parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines		to the order and/or specifications of							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines or the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and order industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural machines madering agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines		machines and other industrial parts							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines US KMA Acquisition. 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others LLC INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture		of replacement parts for agricultural							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC Goods and Services: INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others LLC Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural products and produc		INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for agricultural parts f		machines							
US KMA Acquisition. 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and other industrial parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and		replacement parts for agricultural							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural machines US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring		agricultural products and							TOTAL STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural parts for agricultural products and other industrial parts for the order and/or specifications of the order and/or specifications of telephone and facsimile order industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural products and other industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts for the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order	by April 15,								A SHILLIAN
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others US KMA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail,	year renewal								Design
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural products for agricultural products of replacement parts for agricultural products of replacement parts for agricultural machines of replacement parts for agricultural machines of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others EMAA Acquisition, 2706763 15-APR-2003 76404609 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services:	renewed - ne						LLC		COMPANY and
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural parts for the order and/or specifications of others	Registered ar		08-MAY-2002	76404609	15-APR-2003	2706763	KMA Acquisition,	US	KOOIMA
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural products and machines industrial parts for agricultural parts for agricultural parts for agricultural products and machines industrial parts for agricultural parts		others							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural parts		to the order and/or specifications of							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural		machines and other industrial parts							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture		of replacement parts for agricultural							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines		INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural		machines							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring agricultural products and		replacement parts for agricultural							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order catalog services all featuring		agricultural products and							
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail, telephone and facsimile order	by July 29, 2								
US KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services: LLC INT. CL. 35 Retail store, mail,	year renewal								
KMA Acquisition, 2741338 29-JUL-2003 76404608 08-MAY-2002 Goods and Services:	renewed - no						LLC		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Owner Reg. No. Keg. Date Senat No. Filmg Date Goods/Services	Registered a		08-MAY-2002	76404608	29-JUL-2003	2741338	KMA Acquisition,	US	Design Only
D N D C 1 N D C 1 N D C 1 N D C 1 N D C 1 N D C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	Status	Goods/Services	Filing Date	Serial No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.	Owner	Country	Mark

REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0808

		Mark
		Country
		Оwner
		Reg. No.
		Reg. No. Reg. Date Serial No. Filing Date
		Serial No.
		Filing Date
	agricultural products and replacement parts for agricultural machines INT. CL. 40 Custom manufacture of replacement parts for agricultural machines and other industrial parts to the order and/or specifications of others	Goods/Services
	TRADEMARK	Status
==	1 · 007056 FRAME	. na

REEL: 007056 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 09/18/2020